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by the current Wages Regulation Order relating to workers
in respect of. whom the Wages Council operates.

Particulars of the Proposals may he obtained from the
Secretary of the Wages Council at the address given below.

The Wages Council will consider any written represent-
ations with respect to the above-mentioned Proposals
which may be sent to it within twenty-one days from 27th
April,. 1984. Any such representation should bear the

writer's address and signature and be sent to the Secretary,
Boot and Shoe Repairing Wages Council (Northern Ireland)
Howard House, 1 Brunswick Street, Belfast BT2 7GE. It
is desirable that persons making objections should state
the precise nature of their objections.

Dated the 27th day of April* 1984.

G. B. Treharne, Secretary.

INLAND REVENUE ,

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank
Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 24th day of March, 1984.

Nam* and Title
as set forth on

Licence

The Bank of Ireland

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited

Tli* Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Name of the
Firm

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland ...

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
Offices

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfaat

Belfast
Londonderry

Circulation
authorised

by the
Bankers
(Northern
Ireland)

Act, 1928

£
t 793,660

t 302,448

504,000

321.274

120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 weeks
ended as above

£5 and
upwards

£
27,420,612

32,202,058

45,064,161

31,476,173

44,835

Under £6

E
582,774

361,023

541,063

171,815

19,672

Total

•£ "
28,003,387

32,563,082

45,605,224

31,647,989

64,607

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during 4 weeks ended as above

*Qold and
Bank of
England
Notes

' £.
27,017,534

31,650,485

44.359,208

30,588,804

' 65,000

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

£
396,752

698,328

857,607

819,522

' —

Total

. £ :-
27,414,286

32,348,813

45,218,816

31,408,327

65,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of
Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required
by .the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 18th day of April, 1984. D. E. PIPE,
Registrar of Bank Returns.

t These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
* Thii column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section

9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


