by the current Wages Regulation Order relating to workers in respect of whom the Wages Council operates.

Particulars of the Proposals may be obtained from the Secretary of the Wages Council at the address given below.

The Wages Council will consider any written representations with respect to the above-mentioned Proposals which may be sent to it within twenty-one days from 27th April, 1984. Any such representation should bear the writer's address and signature and be sent to the Secretary, Boot and Shoe Repairing Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Howard House, 1 Brunswick Street, Belfast BT2 7GE. It is desirable that persons making objections should state the precise nature of their objections.

G. B. Treharne, Secretary.

.

, ÷

Dated the 27th day of April, 1984.

## INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 24th day of March, 1984.

Neme and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 weeks ended as above		
				25 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	Belfast Londonderry	£ † 793,660	<b>£</b> 27,420,612	<b>£</b> 582,774	£ 28,003,387	<b>£</b> 27,017,534	<b>£</b> 396,752	<b>£</b> 27,414,286
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	† 302,448	32,202,058	361,023	32,563,082	31,650,485	698,328	32,348,813
The Northern Bank Limited	The Northern Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	594,000	45,084,161	541,063	45,605,224	44,359,208	857,607	45,218,816
The Uister Bank Limited	The Uister Bank Limited	Belfast	821,274	31 <b>,476,173</b>	171,815	31,647,989	30,588,804	819,522	31,408,327
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	120,000	44,835	19,672	64,507	· 65,000	-	65,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 18th day of April, 1984.

## D. E. PIPE,

Registrar of Bank Returns.

† These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

\* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.